	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2017-0453
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: June 27, 2017
Committee(s) of Reference: F
Date of Analysis: June 22, 2017
Type of Action: Agreement approval and authorization, designation of oversight agency 
Bill Summary: This bill approves and authorizes the two year extension of the Uniform Lease Agreement between the City and Cedar Hills Consolidated LLC. for the Tax Collector’s office located at 3520 Blanding Blvd. Jacksonville, Florida 32210. The Public Works Department, Real Estate Division will provide oversight.
Background Information: This legislation approves the third extension of the lease agreement for the Tax Collector’s Cedar Hills branch office located on Blanding Blvd allowing the Tax Collector the necessary time to secure a long term solution to the Westside branch office location. When the renewed lease begins on August 1, 2017 there will be a 2 percent increase to the Base Rent Rate but the Common Area Maintenance, Taxes & Insurance (CTI) will remain the same. The rent for the extended term through July 31, 2019 will be $98,969.16 for the first year and $100, 324.20 for the second year. 
Policy Impact Area: Tax Collector’s Office lease renewal
Fiscal Impact: The Tax Collector's Office is budgeting to pay for the cost of this lease the duration of the term.
Analyst: Hampsey
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

